MORNING
START:
END:

TRIAL: HRS

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
LYNCHBURG DIVISION

AFTERNOON
START: ____
END:

PROC: HRS

OFFICIAL

DANVILLE DOCKET - MAY 4, 2011

TIME SET CASE NO.

TYPE OF PROCEEDING/NAME OF DEBTOR(S)

ATTY. TRUSTEE

10:00

11-60175

11-60338

11-60457

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Gregory Neil Chisholm
(Objection to Confirmation:
HSBC Mortgage Services, Inc.)

Barbara L. James

Carolyn Cooper
(Valuation hearings:
Toyota Financial Services on a Toyota Camry
Hybrid;
Toyota Financial Services on a Toyota Rav4)

Crandall Connelly

Wood

Bass Connelly

Bass Connelly
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10:00

11-60356

11-60383

11-60415

11-60451

11-60452

11-60453

11-60506

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Wallace M. Fuller
(Amended plan filed - set for 6/1/11)

Sherry Robin Loftis
(Objection to Confirmation:
BB&T)

Aubrey W. Rowland
Geraldine B. Rowland
(Amended plan filed - set for 6/1/11)

Wayne Joseph Carr
Barbara Ann Carr

Frederick Maurice Carter
(Amended plan filed - set for 6/1/11)

James E. Davis
Sandra F. Davis
(Amended plan filed - set for 6/1/11)

Kristy L. Lumpkin

Regan

Regan

Knobbe

Regan

Giles

Giles

Giles

Dunn

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

11-60507

11-60569

11-60570

11-60301

11-60316

11-60340

11-60347

11-60352

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Mark W. Lumpkin, Jr.

Erica D. Hutchings

Shelia F. Carter

Michael Wayne Harris
Robin Evon Harris

Thomas Nelson Womack

James Keith Freeman
Cynthia Denise Freeman
(Amended plan filed - set for 7/6/11)

Terri Ann Covington

Valrie Covington Loftis

Dunn

Dunn

Dunn

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

11-60382

11-60390

11-60391

11-60441

11-60455

11-60496

11-60497

11-60504

CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S

MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Donald Augusta Burnette, Jr.
(Objection to Confirmation:
Wells Fargo Auto Finance)

Silvia F. Hill

William Nathaniel Aaron
Leslie Neal Aaron

Lonnie Glennette Tinsley

Jeremy L. Jackson

Frances G. Lawson

Loriann Lemly Dove

Tony Ray Gilbert

Cox Connelly
Goldstein

Cox Connelly
Cox Connelly
Cox Connelly
Cox Connelly
Cox Connelly
Cox Connelly
Cox Connelly
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10:00 CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; TRUSTEE’S
MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

11-60508 Artie Dillard, Jr. Cox Connelly
Jackie Dillard

11-60512 Ebonee Latrice Edwards Cox Connelly

11-60527 Timothy Allen Reynolds Cox Connelly

11-60536 David Holliwell Shand Cox Connelly

11-60546 Eddie Thomas Wilson Cox Connelly
Twyla I. Wilson

10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR

CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

05-65149 Jason T. Daniels Cox Connelly

07-61191 Donald R. Ford Cox Connelly
Natasha L. Ford
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10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
07-62506 William L. Joyce Cox Connelly
Christina A. Joyce
08-60891 Helen Y. Weatherford Cox Connelly
08-60983 Douglas Witt Cox Connelly
Sara Witt
08-61418 Raymond L. Nuckols Cox Connelly
09-61066 Merle Marie Reid Cox Connelly
09-62609 Michael Lane Banks Cox Connelly
Rebecca Lee Banks
10-62553 Ricky A. White Cox Connelly
10-62961 Major Barksdale Cox Connelly
08-60237 Jacob R. Robinson Bandy  Connelly

Patricia A. Robinson
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10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

09-60558 Tammy B. Deshazor Dunn Connelly
10:00 STATUS HEARING - CH. 13 CASE
09-63602 James R. Garrett Cox Connelly

Catherine P. Garrett

10:00 DISCHARGE HEARINGS - CH. 13 CASES
05-65095 Dorothy C. Dawson Cox Connelly
06-60229 Frank G. Thompson Cox Connelly

Susan F. Thompson

06-60446 Davetta C. Bennett-Myers Cox Connelly

06-61794 Kenneth L. Carter Cox Connelly
Jonica Wilson-Carter

07-60206 Alan Wayne Buckner Cox Connelly
Deborah Hughes Buckner

07-61391 Linda D. Petty Cox Connelly
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10:00 DISCHARGE HEARINGS - CH. 13 CASES

07-62281 James Reynolds Cox Connelly
Donna Reynolds

08-60051 Brenda K. Fitzgerald Cox Connelly
06-61402 Mark Edward Hall Regan  Connelly
07-61531 Carl Maynard Hurd Giles Connelly

Bonnie Lou Hurd

10-61933 Ronald E. Greene Giles Connelly

10:00 MOTION FOR AUTHORITY TO MODIFY
MORTGAGE & SHORTEN NOTICE - CH. 13 CASE

08-62822 Patricia G. Gearheart Giles Connelly

10:00 MOTION TO SELL PERSONAL PROPERTY:;
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

08-60736 Tommy Lee Moore Cox Connelly
($250.00)
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10:00
08-61510
M-40
10:00
10-63138
10:00
09-62901
M-42

HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN,;
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION;
CONT’D MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CH. 13 CASE

Ida Catherine Terry
*hkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhiikik

United States of America

V.

Ida Catherine Terry

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
($250.00)

TRUSTEE’S OBJECTION TO ALLOWANCE
OF CLAIM - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Tonia Lovita Estes
(Claim No. 4 of Citifinancial; Response filed
by debtor)

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Cox

Eckert

Cox

Cox

Ray Allen Berkley

Brenda Diane Berkley
*kkkhkkhkkkikkhkhkkiikkkikk
MidFirst Bank

%

Ray Allen Berkley

Brenda Diane Berkley
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

Yancey

Goode

Yancey

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00 MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASES

10-60451 Tony L. Tickle Cox Connelly
*khkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkikik

M-54 Wells Fargo Bank, NA Goode
V.
Tony L. Tickle Cox
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

10-60777 Tobby Allan Mawyer Cox Connelly
FTEAEIEAAAAAAAAAAAAAR K

M-26 Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc. Maxwell
V.
Tobby Allan Mawyer Cox
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

10-62694 Pamela K. Phelps Cox Connelly
*hkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkikikikk

M-46 Virginia Housing Development Authority Bryant
V.
Pamela K. Phelps Cox

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
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10:00

10:00

10-61969

M-30/31

08-61772

MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY/CO-DEBTOR STAY -

CHAPTER 13 CASE

Beverly Ann Emerson
FTEEIAAAAAAAAAAAAAAX K

Chase Home Finance, LLC

V.

Beverly Anne Emerson

Carl Donald Stanley, co-debtor
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)

HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUEST UPON
NOTICE OF DEFAULT - CH. 13 CASE

Walter Lucas

Jennifer Lucas

*khkkkkhkkkhkkhkkhkkhkkhkik

Household Realty Corporation of Virginia
\Y;

Walter Lucas

Jennifer Lucas

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

Cox

Wood

Cox

Cox

Wood

Cox

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

07-61615

M-47

10:00

10-63165

M-34

10:00

10-61637

MOTION TO LIFT STAY; CONT’D APPLICATION
FOR COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Gaynell W. Davis Dunn

*hkkkkikhkkkhkhkkkikhkkiikikk

Connelly

United States of America Eckert

V.

Gaynell W. Davis Dunn
(Response filed by debtor)

($250.00)

MOTION TO LIFT STAY; APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Penny B. Mays Dunn
*kkkkkhkhkkkikkkik

American Honda Finance Corporation Higgs
V.

Penny B. Mays Dunn
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

(Response filed by debtor)

($250.00)

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; CONT’D
MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Connelly

Franco Xavier Martin Cannaday Connelly

LaSandra Faye Witcher Martin
(Amended plan filed)
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10:00

10-63470

10-63441

10-63608

10-63620

10-62422

10-62981

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; CONT’'D
MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR

CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Sylvia Monique Finney
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed)

Donald Edward Conner
Karen-Lynne Conner

Karl Draper
Paula Draper
(w/conditions)

Brian Keith Howerton
Jillian Satterfield Howerton
(w/conditions)
(Objection to Confirmation:
Farm Credit of the Virginias, ACA)

Joseph C. Roberts
Ida F. Roberts
(w/conditions)

Tiffani A. Hogg
(w/conditions)

Cannaday Connelly

Regan

Regan

Regan

Knobbe

Yancey

Yancey

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

10-63669

11-60111

11-60141

10:00

10-63667

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS; CONT’'D
MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Tuinell M. Hale

Calvin Eugene Applebee
Mary Margaret Applebee
(w/conditions)

Janice Lorraine Moore
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed)

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; MOTION TO EXTEND TIME TO
FILE AMENDED PLAN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Richard Darren Cobbler
Tashia Nicole Cobbler
(w/conditions)

Cox

Cox

Cox

Giles

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

10-62226

M-48

10:00

07-61128

09-62267

10-60091

09-61363

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING; CONT’D
MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; CONT’D MOTION FOR
DISTRIBUTION; MOTION TO LIFT STAY -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

Michele D. Redd Giles
*,kkkhkkkkhkkhkkkhkikkkkikk

United States of America Eckert
V.

Michele D. Redd Giles

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(w/conditions)
(Response filed by debtor)

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

Robert Albert Meadows Regan

Stevie K. Scott Cox
Allison J. Scott

Christy M. Millner Cox

Judie Gearldine Mullins Giles
(Modified plan filed)

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly



DANVILLE DOCKET MAY 4, 2011 PAGE 16

10:00 CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTOR’S REQUEST
UPON TRUSTEE’S CERTIFICATION THAT
CASE SHOULD BE DISMISSED - CH. 13 CASE

09-60448 Ezell Thompson Cox Connelly
(w/conditions)

10:00 CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS
OR CONVERT; HEARING ON MODIFIED PLAN;
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION; MOTION
TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

10-62490 Donald W. Mayo Cox Connelly
Elizabeth F. Mayo
*kkhkkkhkkkhkkikikkkikk
M-46 Ford Motor Credit Company, LLC Eason
V.
Donald W. Mayo Cox

Elizabeth F. Mayo

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(w/conditions)

(Response filed by debtors)
($250.00)
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10:00 CONT’D MOTION TO INCUR DEBT; CONT’D
MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASE

10-61231 Marvin K. Guthrie Yancey Connelly
FTERIAIAAAAAAAAAAAAX K

M-44 Bank of Charlotte County Day
Y
Marvin K. Guthrie Yancey

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

10:00 CONT’D MOTION FOR ENTRY OF ORDER
APPROVING TRANSFER OF REAL ESTATE;
CONT’D APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION -
CHAPTER 13 CASE

09-61636 Linda Ann Lewis Cox Connelly

($250.00)
10:00 CONT’D MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CH. 13 CASES

10-62203 Antori Devara Brown Cox Connelly
Wanda Lynn Brown
KTEEEAAAAAAAAAAAAAAX K

M-32 Wells Fargo Bank White
V.
Antori Devara Brown Cox

Wanda Lynn Brown
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtors)
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10:00 CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTOR’S REQUEST
UPON NOTICE OF DEFAULT - CH. 13 CASE

09-63339 Linda Jennings Quarles
KTEEXIXIAAAAAAAAAAAAAAX XK
MidFirst Bank
V.
Linda Jennings Quarles

08-62855 James W. Cameron
Ella B. Cameron
*khkkhkkkhkkkikkhkhkhkhihkkk
Wells Fargo Bank
V.

James W. Cameron
Ella B. Cameron

HON. WILLIAM E. ANDERSON, JUDGE
TERRY KEMPSON, LAW CLERK

BARBARA D. OKES, COURTROOM DEPUTY
EVANS & COMPANY, COURT REPORTERS

Cox Connelly
Goode

Cox

Cox Connelly

White

Cox



